

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3091 OF 2006

CENTRAL POWER DIS. CO. OF A.P. LTD.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI AGRO INDL. POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for impleadment )

Date: 21/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. G.R. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master