

ù
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3091 OF 2006

CENTRAL POWER DIS. CO. OF A.P. LTD.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI AGRO INDL. POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao,Adv.
Mr.A.Bhattacharyya
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Applicant Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List interlocutory application before a bench
consisting of Hon'ble Dr. B.S. Chauhan and Hon'ble
Swatanter Kumar,JJ within a period of three weeks.

In the meantime, respondents are permitted to
file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master