

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3091 OF 2006

CENTRAL POWER DIS. CO. OF A.P. LTD.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI AGRO INDL. POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHUAHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswarn, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.A. Subba Rao, learned counsel for the applicant may file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed on 1st April, 2011.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master